
Day Date School Opponent Site Time Day Date School Opponent Site Time
Friday Aug. 25 Pflugerville vs. Leander The Pfield 7:00 PM Thursday Aug. 24 Hendrickson vs. Belton The Pfield 7:00 PM   SR

Friday Sept. 1 Pflugerville vs. McNeil The Pfield 7:00 PM   SR Thursday Aug. 31 Hendrickson @ Ellison Buckley 7:00 PM

Friday Sept. 8 Pflugerville @ Stony Point Reeves 7:00 PM Thursday Sept. 7 Hendrickson @ McNeil Reeves 7:00 PM

Thursday Sept. 14 Pflugerville @ Bastrop Memorial 7:00 PM

Thursday Sept. 21 * Pflugerville vs. Belton The Pfield 7:00 PM   HC Friday Sept. 22 * Hendrickson vs. Glenn The Pfield 7:00 PM

Thursday Sept. 28 * Pflugerville @ Chaparral Searles 7:00 PM Friday Sept. 29 * Hendrickson @ Georgetown GISD 7:00 PM

Thursday Oct. 5 * Pflugerville vs. Waco The Pfield 7:00 PM Friday Oct. 6 * Hendrickson vs. A&M Consol The Pfield 7:00 PM

Friday Oct. 13 * Hendrickson vs. Cedar Park The Pfield 7:00 PM   HC

Friday Oct. 20 * Pflugerville @ Elgin Wildcat 7:00 PM Thursday Oct. 19 * Hendrickson @ Leander Bible 7:00 PM

Thursday Oct. 26 * Pflugerville vs. Rouse The Pfield 7:00 PM Friday Oct. 27 * Hendrickson vs. Eastview The Pfield 7:00 PM

Friday Nov. 3 * Pflugerville @ Connally The Pfield 7:00 PM Friday Nov. 3 * Hendrickson @ College Station College Station HS 7:00 PM

Day Date School Opponent Site Time Day Date School Opponent Site Time
Friday Aug. 25 Connally @ Marble Falls Mustang 7:30 PM Friday Aug. 25 Weiss @ Round Rock Dragon 7:00 PM

Friday Sept. 1 Connally @ Lockhart Lions 7:00 PM Thursday Aug. 31 Weiss vs. LBJ The Pfield 7:00 PM   SR

Friday Sept. 8 Connally vs. McCallum The Pfield 7:00 PM   SR / 9-11 Friday Sept. 8 Weiss @ Judson DW 7:30 PM

Thursday Sept. 14 Connally vs. Lampasas The Pfield 7:00 PM Friday Sept. 15 Weiss vs. New Braunfels The Pfield 7:00 PM

Friday Sept. 22 * Connally @ Elgin Wildcat 7:00 PM Friday Sept. 22 * Weiss @ Harker Heights Searles 7:30 PM

Thursday Sept. 28 * Connally vs. Rouse The Pfield 7:00 PM Friday Sept. 29 * Weiss vs. Temple The Pfield 7:30 PM

Friday Oct. 6 * Weiss @ C. Cove Bulldawgs 7:30 PM

Friday Oct. 13 * Connally @ Belton Tiger 7:00 PM Thursday  Oct. 12 * Weiss vs. Bryan The Pfield 7:00 PM   HC

Friday Oct. 20 * Connally vs. Chaparral The Pfield 7:00 PM   HC

Friday Oct. 27 * Connally @ University WACO ISD 7:00 PM Friday Oct. 27 * Weiss @ Midway Panther 7:30 PM

Friday Nov. 3 * Connally vs. Pflugerville The Pfield 7:00 PM   Vet Day Thursday Nov. 2 * Weiss vs. Hutto The Pfield 7:00 PM

Day Date Time
Thursday August 24, 2023 vs. 7:00 PM

Friday August 25, 2023 vs. 7:00 PM

Thursday August 31, 2023 vs. 7:00 PM

Friday September 1, 2023 vs. 7:00 PM

Thursday September 7, 2023 vs.

Friday September 8, 2023 vs. 7:00 PM

Thursday September 14, 2023 vs. 7:00 PM

Friday September 15, 2023 vs. 7:00 PM

Thursday * + September 21, 2023 vs. 7:00 PM

Friday * + September 22, 2023 vs. 7:00 PM

Thursday * + September 28, 2023 vs. 7:00 PM

Friday * + September 29, 2023 vs. 7:30 PM

Thursday * October 5, 2023 vs. 7:00 PM

Friday * + October 6, 2023 vs. 7:00 PM

Thursday * + October 12, 2023 vs. 7:00 PM

Friday * + October 13, 2023 vs. 7:00 PM

Thursday October 19, 2023 vs. * = District Games

Friday * + October 20, 2023 vs. 7:00 PM HC = Homecoming

Thursday * October 26, 2023 vs. 7:00 PM SR = Senior Night Athletics

Friday * + October 27, 2023 vs. 7:00 PM BMS = Band Middle School

Thursday * + November 2, 2023 vs. 7:00 PM BSN = Band Senior Night

UPDATED 04/17/2023 Friday * + November 3, 2023 vs. 7:00 PM
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2023
Varsity 
Football

1440 West Pecan Street 
Pflugerville, TX 78660

Office Hours: 8:00 AM - 4:30 PM
512-594-9500

Athletic Director
Mike McEachern 

+ = Band Post Shows


